SENSE OF THE BOARD RESOLUTION CONGRATULATING THE FERGUSON LIBRARY FOR 75 YEARS OF BOOKMOBILE SERVICE

WHEREAS, in 1940, The Ferguson Library recognized the need for a traveling branch and launched its first Bookmobile, a small truck that brought books to outlying areas of Stamford; and

WHEREAS, the Ferguson Library has provided Bookmobile service to the Stamford community continuously for 75 years; and

WHEREAS, even in difficult financial times, The Ferguson Library kept the Bookmobile on the road; and

WHEREAS, in recent years, The Ferguson Library has obtained private funding to expand Bookmobile service; and

WHEREAS, the Bookmobile serves childcare centers, housing complexes, community centers and other locations throughout Stamford; and

WHEREAS, the Bookmobile is a visible, beloved sight in the Stamford community.

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED BY THE 29TH BOARD OF REPRESENTATIVES THAT it congratulates The Ferguson Library for 75 years of Bookmobile service to the Stamford community.

Approved by the 29th Board of Representatives this 7th day of December, 2015.

Randall M. Skigen, President	Annie M. Summerville, Clerk